13th March 2013
Newcastle Park Tour 7 - Finals

Booragul Primary School
Setter: Carolyn and Russell Righy

Pl  Name Time Grade Name Time Grade
Long 3.8 km Long 3.8 km

1 [Steven Todkill 23:34 DNQ Andrew Morris 24:40 A

Andrew Morris 24:40 A Martin Quirke 25:55 A
3 |Martin Quirke 25:55 A Shane Trotter 26:22 A
4 |Shane Trotter 26:22 A Arthur Kingsland 26:47 A
5 |Arthur Kingsland 26:47 A Craig Browett 27:03 A
6 |Craig Browett 27:03 A Glenn Burgess 27:32 A
7 |Angus Roberts 27:06 B Russell Blatchford 27:41 A
8 |Glenn Burgess 27:32 A Scott Simson 28:04 A
9 [Russell Blatchford 27:41 A Alan Garde 28:21 A
10 [Scott Simson 28:04 A Daniel Orr 28:42 A
11 |Alan Garde 28:21 A Justin Stafford 29:40 A
12 [Daniel Orr 28:42 A Malcolm Roberts 29:50 A
13 [Michael Goode 29:36 C Jenny Enderby 30:06 A
14 [Justin Stafford 29:40 A Geoff Todkill MP: A
15 [Malcolm Roberts 29:50 A Angus Roberts 27:06 B
16 |Jenny Enderby 30:06 A Nicola Blatchford 30:14 B
17 [Nicola Blatchford 30:14 B Colin Bailey 31:10 B
18 [Colin Bailey 31:10 B Karen Blatchford 32:09 B
19 [Jason Beck 31:38 DNQ Greig Scott 33:25 B
20 |Karen Blatchford 32:09 B Nigel Thompson 34:17 B
21 |Sonia Brown 33:21 C David Messenger 35:39 B
22 |Greig Scott 33:25 B Andrew Power 35:58 B
23 |Gayle Quantock 34:04 C Michael Goode 29:36 C
24 |Nigel Thompson 34:17 B Sonia Brown 33:21 C



25 |Shane Jenkins 34:51 C
26 |David Messenger 35:39 B
27 |Tamara Orr 35:49 DNQ
28 |Andrew Power 35:58 B
29 [Peter Orr 36:02 C
30 |Robert Lewin 36:05 C
31 |Matthew Killen 36:37 C
32 [Kate Dynon 36:50 C
33 |Luke Robertson 37:12 C
34 [Brigit Bennett 37:21 DNQ
35 [Geoff Peel 37:30 C
36 |Graham Fowler 37:52 D
37 |Jon Sayers 38:45 D
38 |Jim Lee 40:28 DNQ
39 |Bob Gilbert 40:45 D
40 |Ruth Gilbett 41:15 D
41 |Andrew Killen 41:58 DNQ
42 |Andrew Gilbett 42:00 D
43 |Margaret Peel 42:39 D
44 |Paul Killen 43:30 D
45 |Tony Dynan 56:11 DNQ
46 |Tom Bunn 64:01 D
47 |Neil Curryer MP: C
48 |Brock Smith MP: C
49 |Geoff Todkill MP: A
Pl Name Time Grade

Graeme Taplin
Kate Alborough

21:23
25:46

Gayle Quantock 34.04 C
Shane Jenkins 34:51 C
Peter Orr 36:02 C
Robert Lewin 36:05 C
Matthew Killen 36:37 C
Kate Dynon 36:50 C
Luke Robertson 37:12 C
Geoff Peel 37:30 C
Neil Curryer MP: C
Brock Smith MP: C
Graham Fowler 37:52 D
Jon Sayers 38:45 D
Bob Gilbert 40:45 D
Ruth Gilbett 41:15 D
Andrew Gilbett 42:00 D
Margaret Peel 42:39 D
Paul Killen 43:30 D
Tom Bunn 64:01 D
Steven TodKkill 23:34 DNQ
Jason Beck 31:38 DNQ
Tamara Orr 35:49 DNQ
Brigit Bennett 37:21 DNQ
Jim Lee 40:28 DNQ
Andrew Killen 41:58 DNQ
Tony Dynan 56:11 DNQ
Name Time Grade

Graeme Taplin
Kate Alborough

21:23
25:46




Peter Newton
Viola O'Connor
Sam Howe

Ingrid Oblasser
Alec Power
Isabella Trotter
Oscar Power
Claire Burgess
Kahlee Taylor
Graeme & David McMahon
Mikayla Enderby
Roberto Moreno
Marie Jenkins
Schyler Tkatchew

26:08
26:14
26:22
30:04
32:00
32:14
33:54
35:34
36:32
37:51
45:12
48:59
71:44
MP:

mmmmm

DNQ

DNQ
DNQ

DNQ
DNQ
DNQ

Peter Newton 26:08 E
Viola O'Connor 26:14 E
Sam Howe 26:22 E
Ingrid Oblasser 30:04 E
Alec Power 32:00 E
Oscar Power 33:54 E
Claire Burgess 35:34 E
Mikayla Enderby 45:12 E
Isabella Trotter 32:14 DNQ
Kahlee Taylor 36:32 DNQ
Graeme & David McMahon 3751 DNQ
Roberto Moreno 48:59 DNQ
Marie Jenkins 71:44 DNQ
Schyler Tkatchew MP: DNQ




